as to their form and manner of execution, and as to the sufficiency of their amount in 
securing the satisfactory construction, installation, or maintenance of the required 
stormwater control measure. The performance surety shall be an amount equal to one 
hundred and twenty-five percent (125%) of the total cost of uncompleted stormwater 
control measure(s) and conveyances prior to final plat recordation. The total cost of 
the storm water control measure(s) and conveyance(s) shall include the value of all 
materials, piping and other structures, seeding and soil stabilization, design and

[...]

additional costs as deemed necessary for completion of the stormwater control 
measure(s) and conveyance(s).  

Upon completion of the storm water control measures(s) and other improvements and 
acceptance by the Town after final site inspection, the one hundred and twenty-five 
percent (125%) of the performance surety shall be released to the developer and a 
maintenance bond in an amount of twenty-five (25) percent of the construction cost 
estimate shall submitted by the developer prior to the issuance of certificate of 
occupancy.  No sooner than one year after the recording date of the deed(s), easements